

h
ITEM NO.11+56

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.1108 OF 2013
(For prel. hearing)

SUBHASREE BASUMATARY(NEE ISWARARY) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURAJ BASUMATARY S/O RAJENDRA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

WITH T.P.(C) NO.1190 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 26/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jai Shanker Agrawala, Adv.
Ms. Sita Agrawal, Adv.
Dr. R.R. Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in eight weeks.
Dasti, in addition.

Till the next date of hearing, further proceedings in (i)
Divorce Case No. F.C.(Civil) 843 of 2012 titled as "Sri Suraj
Basumatary Vs. Smt. Subhasree Basumatary (Nee Iswarary) " and (ii)
Misc. Case (G) No. 68/2013 titled as "Shri Suraj Basumatary Vs. Smt.
Subhasree Basumatary (Iswarary) ", both pending before the Principal
Judge, Family Court, Kamrup, Guwahati-9, Assam, shall remain stayed.

| (SANJAY KUMAR)

COURT MASTER |

(INDU SATIJA)

| COURT MASTER |