

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1108 OF 2013

SUBHASREE BASUMATARY(NEE ISWARARY)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURAJ BASUMATARY S/O RAJENDRA
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1190 of 2013
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sita Agrawala, Adv.
Dr. R.R. Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

TP(C) No.1190/2013

Sole respondent has been served. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit has been filed.

TP(C) No.1108/2013

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the sole respondent has already withdrawn the petition in the Court at Guwahati and there is no need to serve the respondent now in the above Transfer Petition. The learned counsel for the petitioner to take steps for withdrawal of the transfer petition.

List again on 5.5.2014.

		(SANJIV JAIN)
		REGISTRAR
rd		