

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1108/2013

SUBHASREE BASUMATARY(NEE ISWARARY)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURAJ BASUMATARY S/O RAJENDRA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and withdrawal and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 1190/2013

(With prayer for and stay and Office Report)

Date : 02/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jaishanker Agrawala, Adv.
Mrs. Sita Agrawala, Adv.
Dr. R.R. Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. K. Jain , Adv.
Mr. P.K. Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is informed that the parties have settled the dispute
before the Mediation Centre and in terms of the settlement the
husband will handover the custody of the child to wife on 8th July,

2014.

On the request of the learned counsel for the parties, case

Signature Not Verified
is adjourned.

Digitally signed by

Post the matter on 8th July, 2014.

Neeta Sapra

Date: 2014.07.03

17:40:00 IST

Reason:

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master