

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1108/2013

SUBHASREE BASUMATARY(NEE ISWARARY)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURAJ BASUMATARY S/O RAJENDRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and withdrawal and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 1190/2013

(With application for stay and Office Report)

Date : 08/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jaishankar Agarwala, Adv.

Ms. Sita Agarwala, Adv.

Dr. R. R. Deshpande ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. K. Jain ,Adv.

Mr. P.K. Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter on 09.07.2014 at 12.30pm in the Chamber of
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Madan B. Lokur.(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2014.07.09
13:02:58 IST
Reason: